Sales promotion expenses 408,042  619,486

 4,268,335  4,444,543

25. FINANCE COSTS

 2022  2021

Forex gain (864,942)  (109,098)

Interest expenses 1,114,668  1,457,850

Bank charges 1,297,044  1,259,597

 1,546,770  2,608,349

26. CONTINGENCIES

At 31 December 2022, the Group had contingent liabilities amounting to QR 166,571,342 (2021: QR
136,412,503) in respect of bank guarantees and letters of credit arising in the ordinary course of
business from which it is anticipated that no material liabilities will arise.

27. RESTATEMENT AND RECLASSIFACTION FOR PREVIOUS YEAR

Prior year financial statements were adjusted as the investment in subsidiary amount not matching with
the amount as per subsidiary CR and the percentage of the ownership with adjusted the related parties
with the investment and adjusted Zakat to the retained earnings. Also, the borrowings have been
reclassifications from current to non-current. The effect of rectifying these mistakes and reclassifications
on the financial statements is as follows:

Statement of Financial
Position

2021 As previously
reported

 Adjustments

2021

(As Restated)

Assets: -

Investment in subsidiary   186,200  732,151  918,351

Non-current assets   186,200  732,151  918,351

Equity: -

Retained earnings 78,511,209  (1,200,000)  77,311,209

 78,511,209  (1,200,000)  77,311,209

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 23,076,769  (4,103,760)  18,973,009

 23,076,769  (4,103,760)  18,973,009

Current liabilities

Borrowings 11,613,976  4,103,760  15,717,736

Due from related parties 2,720,374  (238,663)  2,481,711

Due to related parties 1,666,630  493,488  2,160,118

 16,000,980  4,358,585  20,359,565

   Qatar Electronic Systems Company W.L.L (Techno Q)

Notes to the Combined Financial Statements

As at and for the year ended 31 December 2022   In Qatari Riyals

35

28. RESTATEMENT AND RECLASSIFACTION FOR PREVIOUS YEAR (CONTINUED)

Statement of Profit or Loss
and OCI

2021 As previously
reported

 Adjustments

2021

(As Restated)

Zakat   1,200,000  (1,200,000)  -

General and administrative 30,004,016  2,707,743  32,711,759

Other Income  520,420  3,907,743  4,428,163

 31,724,436  5,415,486  37,139,922

29. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the current year’s

combined financial statements. However, such reclassification does not have any effect on the net

income, net assets and equity of the previous year expect for the reclassification presented in note

28.

		2023-06-21T17:33:12+0300
	Yacoub Hobeika